I.Ashok, CMA (M.  No.11929),  Cost  Accountant

appointed  by  the  Board  of  Directors  of  the  Company  on  30th May,  2018  to  conduct  the  audit of cost

records for Minerals  Division of  the  Company  for the financial year 2018-19,  amounting to Rs.35,000/-

(Rupees  Thirty  Five  Thousand  Only)   plus   GST  as  applicable  and  reimbursement  of  conveyance on

actual basis as incurred  by  them  in  connection with the aforesaid audit be and is hereby approved and

confirmed.”

“RESOLVED   FURTHER  THAT  any  one  of  the  Executive  Directors  or  Company  Secretary  of  the